

TOWN OF DEERPARK

KARL A. BRABENEC, SUPERVISOR DAVID M. HOOVLER, COUNCILMAN GARY SPEARS, COUNCILMAN ARTHUR T. TROVEI, COUNCILMAN DAVID M. DEAN, COUNCILMAN

RESOLUTION #10 OF 2013

Resolution Authorizing Signing of Computel Consultants, Inc. Contract

BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of Deerpark, Orange County, New York, authorizes the Town Supervisor to sign contract with Computel Consultants, Inc. to provide utility and telephone billing analysis services for the Town of Deerpark in order to identify, correct and secure refunds for any overcharges on utility and/or telephone accounts during the prior six year period. In addition, the Deerpark Town Board authorizes Computel Consultants, Inc. to do a cable franchise fee analysis for the prior six years in order to secure refunds for any underpayment of franchise fee due to the Town of Deerpark, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of Deerpark, Orange County, New York, authorizes the Town Supervisor to sign letters of authority to Computel Consultants, Inc. in order to perform the above mentioned tasks;

Upon passage, this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Drafted by: Karl A. Brabenec, Town Supervisor